Boynton Boil Water Advisory Lifted

News

BOYNTON BEACH, FL (BocaNewsNow.com) (Source: Boynton Beach Water Utilities) — The system-wide “PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE” IS HEREBY RESCINDED following the correction of the water pressure issue and the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe to drink.

Boynton Beach Utilities has issued a new “PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE” for the following areas:

·         Area bounded by Woolbright Road, Old Boynton Road, Lawrence Road and Military Trail

·         East of Federal Highway between MLK Boulevard and NE 6th Avenue

·         Seacrest Boulevard, east to Railroad tracks from SE 21st Avenue to SE 23rd Avenue

Boynton Beach Utilities apologizes for the inconvenience experienced by its customers and is working to clear the remaining areas as soon as possible.